## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM430669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United Business Media LLC		07/15/2011	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UBM LLC	
Street Address:	2 Penn Plaza	
Internal Address:	15th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10121	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2384387	CALL CENTER MANAGEMENT REVIEW
Registration Number:	4016279	CLOUD CONNECT
Registration Number:	3942009	CLOUD CONNECT
Registration Number:	2356572	EMBEDDED SYSTEMS CONFERENCE
Registration Number:	1573908	INTEROP
Registration Number:	2409748	
Registration Number:	2161678	NETSEMINAR
Registration Number:	2208646	QUEUEVIEW
Registration Number:	2148243	START UP CITY
Registration Number:	2241371	TECH ENCYCLOPEDIA
Registration Number:	2155762	DESIGNCON

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** david.davis@bakermckenzie.com,

colleen.brennan@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Davis

TRADEMARK

900409090 REEL: 006080 FRAME: 0891

CH \$290.00 2384387

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	300 East Randolph Street, Suite 5000 Baker & McKenzie LLP Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		David J. Davis
SIGNATURE:		/david j. davis/
DATE SIGNED:		06/09/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=United Business Media LLC to UBM LLC change of name assignment-tm-5944-0140#page1.tif source=United Business Media LLC to UBM LLC change of name assignment-tm-5944-0140#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006080 FRAME: 0892

# Delaware

PAGE 3

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "UNITED BUSINESS MEDIA

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UNITED BUSINESS MEDIA LLC" TO "UBM

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D.

2011, AT 9:48 O'CLOCK A.M.

2625966 8100

110824939

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock. Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 8904016

DATE: 07-15-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 006984 FRAME: 0883

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:48 AM 07/15/2011 FILED 09:48 AM 07/15/2011 SRV 110824939 - 2625966 FILE

## Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation

of

## UNITED BUSINESS MEDIA LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the limited liability company) is United Business Media LLC.
- 2. The certificate of formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out Article First thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article First the following new Article:

"First the name of the Company is UBM LLC."

3. The effective date of the amendment herein certified shall be July 15, 2011.

Executed on July 15 2011.

By:

Name: Annmarie Fowler

Title: Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 006986 FRAME: 0882

RECORDED: 02/02/2018